

2024 Fee Schedule

Fees, Levies, Payment Options and Bus Service

ENROLMENT FEES

Application Fee – Non-Refundable	Payable per student	\$55
Confirmation Fee – Non-Refundable	Payable per student	\$250

TUITION FEES

PER YEAR	PRIMARY SCHOOL (Prep - Year 6)	MIDDLE SCHOOL (Years 7 - 9)	SENIOR SCHOOL (Years 10 - 12)
First Student	\$5,324	\$6,468	\$7,048
Second Student	\$4,664	\$5,600	\$6,088
Third Student	\$3,996	\$4,724	\$5,116
Fourth Student	\$1,544	\$1,536	\$1,620

Tuition fees include curriculum, (P-6) classroom stationery, textbooks, college diaries, sport transport, carnivals, swimming pool entry and student accident insurance. Tuition fees do not cover the cost of uniforms, student laptops or daily bus fees from and to home.

Tuition fees are discounted by 25% if a parent can produce satisfactory documentary evidence to support the application for a pastoral discount. The eligibility for a pastoral discount is determined by Coolum Christian Family Church.



OUTDOOR EDUCATION	Per Year	OUTDOOR EDUCATION	Per Year
Prep	\$70		
Yr. 1	\$70	Yr. 7	\$395
Yr. 2	\$170	Yr. 8	\$385
Yr. 3	\$260	Yr. 9	\$360
Yr. 4	\$260	Yr. 10	\$380
Yr. 5	\$265	Yr. 11	\$430
Yr. 6	\$365	Yr. 12	\$430

Outdoor Education includes camps, excursions, and other off-campus curriculum related activities. The program provides diverse activities and experiences for students. It is a compulsory part of our curriculum and refunds are not available for voluntary non-attendance.

Building Fund Donation, (Non-Compulsory) – Tax Deductible

Parents are invited to make a voluntary \$900 full tax-deductible donation in addition to the Campus Development Levy.

LEVIES

FAMILY LEVIES	Per Year
Campus Development	\$1000
Parents & Friends	\$100

Campus Development Levy – Non-Tax Deductible

A compulsory levy per family which contributes to new buildings, improving existing facilities and major refurbishments.

Parents and Friends Levy

The Parents and Friends Association levy contributes to their active fundraising efforts to replace and purchase a variety of resources to improve the College.

ICT LEVY	Per Year
Information and Communication Technology, (ICT), Levy A, (Incl Laptop)	\$525
Information and Communication Technology, (ICT), Levy B	\$100

ICT Levy A applies to students from Year.4 onwards who are issued with a **school provisioned laptop**.

ICT Levy B applies to all other students who are **not** issued with a school provisioned laptop.

The ICT Levy is a contribution towards the cost of improving and maintaining the technology platforms used by the College.



PAYMENT OPTIONS and DISCOUNTS

Tuition fees, Outdoor Education, Family Levies and Bus Fees where applicable, for all four terms will be invoiced at the start of the year.

Note: The policy of the College is to enter into a direct debit arrangement with the family as part of the enrolment process.

Option 1	Weekly Payments (46 payments)
Option 2	Fortnightly Payments (23 payments)
Ontion 2	Full Year Payment in advance
Option 3	5% Discount on annual tuition fees if the entire bill is paid in full by 22nd Jan 2024

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

No family should endure unreasonable financial hardship because of tuition fees. A limited amount of concessional financial assistance is available for families in genuine need on a short-term basis. Please contact the Business Office for more information.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

If families are intending to leave the College, a written withdrawal notice to <u>withdrawals@cbcc.qld.edu.au</u> must be received by the College. <u>One term in advance is required</u>, otherwise one term's fees will be charged for insufficient notice.

BUS SERVICE

The College bus service, which is available to all families, is efficient and affordable.

Bus Routes

- Inner Coolum (IC) = Coolum Beach, Point Arkwright, Yaroomba and Mt Coolum (north of Mt Coolum National Park and Tannah Street)
- 2. Outer Coolum (OC) = Peregian Beach, Peregian Springs, Yandina Creek, Valdora, Maroochy River (north of the river), Mt Coolum (south of Mt Coolum National Park and Tanah Street) and Marcoola (east of David Low Way and north of Sunshine Coast Airport).
- 3. Other Region (OR) = Peregian Beach (south to Heron St), Noosa, Yandina, Maroochy River (south of the river), Bli Bli, Marcoola (to northern boundary of Sunshine Coast Airport), Mudjimba, Maroochydore and Nambour.



The tables below show the possible savings by families using the bus service.

Savings for 1 student in the family:

COMPARISION: DRIVING / BUS SERVICE (based on 1 student)						
ANNUAL SUMARY 1 Student in The Family	Average Kms	Cents Per Km	Trips Per Year	Cost of Driving	Annual Bus Fees	SAVING
Inner Coolum (IC)	7	0.78	760	\$4,150	\$1,312	\$2,838*
Outer Coolum (OC)	10	0.78	760	\$5,928	\$1,664	\$4,264*
Other Routes (OR)	22	0.78	760	\$13,042	\$1,764	\$11,278*

^{*}PLUS SAVING YOU **TIME** DRIVING TO AND FROM THE COLLEGE

Savings for 2 students in the family:

ANNUAL SUMARY 2 Student in The Family	Average Kms	Cents Per Km	Trips Per Year	Cost of Driving	Annual Bus Fees	SAVING
Inner Coolum (IC)	7	0.78	760	\$4,150	\$2,228	\$1,922
Outer Coolum (OC)	10	0.78	760	\$5,928	\$2,828	\$3,100
Other Routes (OR)	22	0.78	760	\$13,042	\$3,000	\$10,042

Savings for 3 students in the family:

ANNUAL SUMARY	Average	Cents	Trips	Cost of	Annual	SAVING
3 Students In The Family	Kms	Per Km	Per Year	Driving	Bus Fees	
Inner Coolum (IC)	7	0.78	760	\$4,150	\$2,688	\$1,462
Outer Coolum (OC)	10	0.78	760	\$5,938	\$3,412	\$2,516
Other Region (OR)	22	0.78	760	\$13,042	\$3,616	\$9,426



Bus Fees

FULL TIME (Per Term)	COOLUM (IC)	OUTER COOLUM (OC)	OUTER REGION (OR)
1 Student	\$328	\$416	\$441
2 Student	\$557	\$707	\$750
3 or more Students	\$672	\$853	\$904

PART TIME (Per Trip)	COOLUM (IC)	OUTER COOLUM (OC)	OUTER REGION (OR)
1 Student	\$5.20	\$6.50	\$6.95
2 Student	\$8.80	\$11.10	\$11.80
3 or more Students	\$10.65	\$13.35	\$14.25

Pay As You Go, (PAYG), CASUAL USAGE – Any Route - \$8 per trip